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INNER CITY ZONE TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
ES Markes Athletics Field

Performance List - Saturday Field Events

Event  96   Boys 9 Year Olds High Jump (S/H 0.85m) (17)
Zone: 1.30m A Hookey, RBLAC2004

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NHFernando Rotondo ______________________ _______1 1131
Balmain NHLucas Hafford-deboer ______________________ _______2 1159
Balmain NHGeorge Mcguinness ______________________ _______3 1266
Balmain NHReno Wilson ______________________ _______4 1283
Balmain NHWilliam Van Zwieten ______________________ _______5 1923
South Eastern NHLuke Carey ______________________ _______6 8632
South Eastern NHArchie Weston ______________________ _______7 8743
South Eastern NHHarry Williams ______________________ _______8 8762
South Eastern NHCurtis Roux ______________________ _______9 8766
Eastern Suburbs NHJoey poka ______________________ _______10 12004
Canterbury NHHenry White ______________________ _______11 17977
Inner West NHRafferty Richards ______________________ _______12 28874
Inner West NHRaghav Kale ______________________ _______13 28886
Inner West NHArlo Haskett ______________________ _______14 28946
Randwick Botany NHObiora Udezue ______________________ _______15 34910
Randwick Botany NHLeo Scivetti ______________________ _______16 35033
Randwick Botany NHLucas Salicath ______________________ _______17 35038

Event  97   Boys 12 Year Olds High Jump (S/H 1.15m) (14)
Zone: 1.52m J Titmarsh, IWLAC2014

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NHOscar Finucane ______________________ _______1 1153
Balmain NHWilliam Tindall ______________________ _______2 1242
Balmain NHReuben Van Zwieten ______________________ _______3 1244
Balmain NHZavier Dosani-roache ______________________ _______4 1476
South Eastern NHMax Mcfarlane ______________________ _______5 8767
South Eastern NHLouis Vererek ______________________ _______6 8857
Eastern Suburbs NHFelix Loeffel ______________________ _______7 12604
Eastern Suburbs NHDane Hendrickson ______________________ _______8 12625
Eastern Suburbs NHSamuel Smith ______________________ _______9 12667
Canterbury NHAdam Secanski ______________________ _______10 18105
Canterbury NHZachariah Issa ______________________ _______11 18159
Canterbury NHJames Aoun ______________________ _______12 28977
Randwick Botany NHTenison Milward ______________________ _______13 35019
Tiger Wests NHGabriel Luckan ______________________ _______14 38409

Event  98   Girls 9 Year Olds High Jump (S/H 0.80m) (12)
Zone: 1.19m B Holloway, SELAC2007

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NHGeorgia Hall ______________________ _______1 1107
Balmain NHHermione Ho ______________________ _______2 1183
Balmain NHAmalia Keys ______________________ _______3 1299
Balmain NHSiena Murphy ______________________ _______4 1406
South Eastern NHLeila Lese ______________________ _______5 8630
South Eastern NHBillie Moses ______________________ _______6 8714
South Eastern NHFrancesca Mcfarlane ______________________ _______7 8768
South Eastern NHLisa Vereker ______________________ _______8 8843
Eastern Suburbs NHOlive Clarke ______________________ _______9 12517
Inner West NHHavana Naganayagam ______________________ _______10 29008
Randwick Botany NHIsabella Nikolsky ______________________ _______11 34897
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INNER CITY ZONE TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
ES Markes Athletics Field

Performance List - Saturday Field Events

Event  98   ...   (Girls 9 Year Olds High Jump (S/H 0.80m) (12))
AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Randwick Botany NHSavannah-Leigh Sacca ______________________ _______12 34990

Event  99   Girls 15 Year Olds High Jump (S/H 1.20m) (8)
Zone: 1.67m S Sleeman, BLAC2003

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NHEnid Boyd ______________________ _______1 1090
Balmain NHFreya Gordon ______________________ _______2 1259
Balmain NHAlmudena Akeng Saddler ______________________ _______3 1650
Balmain NHAngel Melody ______________________ _______4 1835
South Eastern NHAudrey Khamphet Pearse ______________________ _______5 8660
South Eastern NHGeorgiana Giatsios ______________________ _______6 8794
Eastern Suburbs NHKayla Santoro ______________________ _______7 12674
Inner West NHAriella Naganayagam ______________________ _______8 29012

Event  100   Girls 17 Year Olds High Jump (S/H 1.25m) (3)
Zone: 1.66m Jaide Almeida, South Eastern2022

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

South Eastern NHJaide Almeida ______________________ _______1 8689
South Eastern NHLaura Halley ______________________ _______2 8868
Canterbury NHAdelena Wright ______________________ _______3 18226

Event  101   Girls 11 Year Olds High Jump (S/H 1.00m) (15)
Zone: 1.49m K Wylie, BLAC2002

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NHSienna Keeley ______________________ _______1 1001
Balmain NHRani Batchelor ______________________ _______2 1102
Balmain NHScarlett Sarah ______________________ _______3 1115
Balmain NHEloise Dryden ______________________ _______4 1209
Balmain NHSophia Paipetis ______________________ _______5 1217
South Eastern NHIsabella Shelley ______________________ _______6 8696
Eastern Suburbs NHMadison Cohen ______________________ _______7 12204
Eastern Suburbs NHLilian Odillo Maher ______________________ _______8 12522
Canterbury NHMala Britto ______________________ _______9 18208
Inner West NHLillian Ayoub ______________________ _______10 28858
Inner West NHStella Cordony Jones ______________________ _______11 29157
Randwick Botany NHLily Fox ______________________ _______12 34997
Randwick Botany NHMia Wharekawa ______________________ _______13 35025
Randwick Botany NHLexie Millward ______________________ _______14 35031
Randwick Botany NHIvory Johnson ______________________ _______15 35143

Event  102   Girls 13 Year Olds High Jump (S/H 1.15m) (17)
Zone: 1.60m M Tagiri, ESLAC1993

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NHEisla Scully ______________________ _______1 1325
Balmain NHJuliette Nichols ______________________ _______2 1328
Balmain NHGabrielle Buckman ______________________ _______3 1686
South Eastern NHMimi Tolnay ______________________ _______4 8608
South Eastern NHLily Davoren ______________________ _______5 8612
South Eastern NHOlivia Kehoe ______________________ _______6 8686
South Eastern NHAbi Abras ______________________ _______7 8691
South Eastern NHElise Green ______________________ _______8 8710
South Eastern NHLucia Coggan ______________________ _______9 8732
South Eastern NHAriana Avdishov ______________________ _______10 8788
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INNER CITY ZONE TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
ES Markes Athletics Field

Performance List - Saturday Field Events

Event  102   ...   (Girls 13 Year Olds High Jump (S/H 1.15m) (17))
AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Eastern Suburbs NHStella Moros ______________________ _______11 12450
Eastern Suburbs NHPrecious Osman ______________________ _______12 12672
Eastern Suburbs NHJade Santoro ______________________ _______13 12673
Canterbury NHTaylor Verdon ______________________ _______14 17854
Canterbury NHGeorgina Simmons ______________________ _______15 17864
Inner West NHSofiah Dhaeveloose ______________________ _______16 29118
Randwick Botany NHTarlie Hube ______________________ _______17 35049

Event  103   Boys 14 Year Olds High Jump (S/H 1.25m) (9)
Zone: 1.80m C Hardy, ESLAC1989

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NHBenjamin Alorati ______________________ _______1 1296
Balmain NHPetar Duric ______________________ _______2 1562
South Eastern NHMax Davoren ______________________ _______3 8613
South Eastern NHWill Vlahos ______________________ _______4 8657
South Eastern NHJools Ingram ______________________ _______5 8694
Eastern Suburbs NHFrederick Jones ______________________ _______6 12330
Canterbury NHIbrahima Yade ______________________ _______7 18244
Inner West NHJordan Nwachukwu ______________________ _______8 29167
Randwick Botany NHVaidas Levi ______________________ _______9 35035

Event  104   Boys 17 Year Olds High Jump (S/H 1.30m) (11)
Zone: 2.00m I Metcalf, RBLAC2013

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NHStefan Duric ______________________ _______1 1894
Balmain NHJustodio Akeng Saddler ______________________ _______2 1918
South Eastern NHHenry Cleaver ______________________ _______3 8636
South Eastern NHRonin Khamphet Pearse ______________________ _______4 8661
Eastern Suburbs NHTheodore White ______________________ _______5 12681
Eastern Suburbs NHRiley Gower ______________________ _______6 12687
Canterbury NHkohan kombumerri ______________________ _______7 18080
Una NHkohan kombumerri kombumerri ______________________ _______8 18080
Una NHAdelena Wright Wight ______________________ _______9 18226
Balmain NHLian Anagnostopoulos ______________________ _______10 35073
Randwick Botany NHJoshua Ottaviano ______________________ _______11 35088

Event  105   Girls 11 Year Olds Shot Put (2.0 Kg) (12)
Zone: 11.49m J Peri, ESLAC1999

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDZoe Voulgaropoulos ______________________ _______1 1052
Balmain NDEloise Dryden ______________________ _______2 1209
Balmain NDGrace Fleming ______________________ _______3 1249
Balmain NDAlexa Lemura ______________________ _______4 1252
Balmain NDEmily Liquete ______________________ _______5 1310
Eastern Suburbs NDGrace Girvan ______________________ _______6 12019
Eastern Suburbs NDLara Blacker ______________________ _______7 12267
Eastern Suburbs NDIndiana Pargeter ______________________ _______8 12312
Eastern Suburbs NDAnnabelle Ferguson ______________________ _______9 12334
Inner West NDEmma Redmond ______________________ _______10 28817
Inner West NDLily Chen ______________________ _______11 28832
Canterbury NDElizabeth Aoun ______________________ _______12 28976
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INNER CITY ZONE TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
ES Markes Athletics Field

Performance List - Saturday Field Events

Event  106   Boys 15 Year Olds Shot Put (4.0 Kg) (5)
Zone: 18.04m C Leaeno, CLAC2001

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

South Eastern NDFinn Farris ______________________ _______1 8678
Eastern Suburbs NDJoshua Costa ______________________ _______2 12534
Canterbury NDAidan O Brien Kratiuk ______________________ _______3 18071
Canterbury NDWilliam Elagha ______________________ _______4 18078
Inner West NDCharlie Savoca ______________________ _______5 29040

Event  107   Boys 17 Year Olds Shot Put (5.0 Kg) (9)
Zone: 15.12m L Thompson, RBLAC2016

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDEgor Grimstad ______________________ _______1 1273
Balmain NDMax French ______________________ _______2 1852
South Eastern NDHenry Cleaver ______________________ _______3 8636
Eastern Suburbs NDXander Smith ______________________ _______4 12679
Canterbury NDLachlan McGeary ______________________ _______5 18094
Una NDLachlan McGeary McGeary ______________________ _______6 18094
Inner West NDAntonio Thillainathan ______________________ _______7 28990
Inner West NDElijah Pallister ______________________ _______8 29253
Balmain NDLian Anagnostopoulos ______________________ _______9 35073

Event  108   Girls 8 Year Olds Shot Put (1.5 Kg) (12)
Zone: 6.71m J Peri, ESLAC1996

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDAnnabel Lane ______________________ _______1 1070
Balmain NDAbigail Kertanegara ______________________ _______2 1085
Balmain NDEbony James ______________________ _______3 1112
Balmain NDLuella Erby ______________________ _______4 1427
Eastern Suburbs NDPenny Doyle ______________________ _______5 12120
Eastern Suburbs NDEstella Connor ______________________ _______6 12325
Canterbury NDBeibhinn Bourke ______________________ _______7 17935
Canterbury NDElin Metcalfe ______________________ _______8 18125
Randwick Botany NDSofia Spees ______________________ _______9 34871
Randwick Botany NDEverly Taylor ______________________ _______10 34888
Randwick Botany NDEvah Hicks ______________________ _______11 35018
Randwick Botany NDDarby Phibbs ______________________ _______12 35138

Event  109   Boys 11 Year Olds Shot Put (2.0 Kg) (17)
Zone: 10.90m A Heads, CLAC2018

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDJoel Wilcox ______________________ _______1 1075
Balmain NDHarley Winn-wright ______________________ _______2 1086
Balmain NDForbes Prentice ______________________ _______3 1140
Balmain NDHugh Thompson ______________________ _______4 1341
Balmain NDJake Luciano ______________________ _______5 1676
South Eastern NDMarley Baghdadi ______________________ _______6 8740
South Eastern NDAnil Rink ______________________ _______7 8747
South Eastern NDDanny Abkin ______________________ _______8 8801
Eastern Suburbs NDRemy Griffiths ______________________ _______9 12023
Eastern Suburbs NDcarter doyle ______________________ _______10 12121
Eastern Suburbs NDLuca Scardilli ______________________ _______11 12260
Canterbury NDJoshua O'Reilly ______________________ _______12 18039
Inner West NDPaolo Thillainathan ______________________ _______13 28989
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INNER CITY ZONE TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
ES Markes Athletics Field

Performance List - Saturday Field Events

Event  109   ...   (Boys 11 Year Olds Shot Put (2.0 Kg) (17))
AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Inner West NDMalietau Davis ______________________ _______14 29020
Inner West NDThomas Chabo ______________________ _______15 29064
Inner West NDCorey Hilton ______________________ _______16 29215
Randwick Botany NDLachlan Chappell ______________________ _______17 35061

Event  110   Girls 7 Year Olds Shot Put (1.0 Kg) (11)
Zone: 6.42m R Rae, SELAC1990

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDAlannah Carty ______________________ _______1 1010
Balmain NDEvelina Sidey ______________________ _______2 1096
Balmain NDVictoria Belling ______________________ _______3 1156
Balmain NDCassandre Cohoner ______________________ _______4 1206
Balmain NDElle Nyberg ______________________ _______5 1408
Eastern Suburbs NDEva Cassino ______________________ _______6 11998
Eastern Suburbs NDKenzie Maybury ______________________ _______7 12055
Eastern Suburbs NDAudrey Lyons ______________________ _______8 12172
Eastern Suburbs NDSylvie Heckes ______________________ _______9 12475
Eastern Suburbs NDRose Richardson ______________________ _______10 12641
Randwick Botany NDMary Milward ______________________ _______11 35026

Event  111   Boys 9 Year Olds Shot Put (2.0 Kg) (15)
Zone: 9.39m L Chappell, Randwick Botany2021

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDJoshua Bean ______________________ _______1 1143
Balmain NDGeorge Mcguinness ______________________ _______2 1266
Balmain NDRoman Grimstad ______________________ _______3 1274
Balmain NDHuxley Emerson ______________________ _______4 1478
Balmain NDWilliam Van Zwieten ______________________ _______5 1923
South Eastern NDJackson Glenn ______________________ _______6 8663
South Eastern NDArthur Dravitzki-Spring ______________________ _______7 8709
South Eastern NDArchie Weston ______________________ _______8 8743
Eastern Suburbs NDAidan Pyne ______________________ _______9 12077
Eastern Suburbs NDXander X Smith ______________________ _______10 12480
Canterbury NDWilliam O'Reilly ______________________ _______11 17969
Canterbury NDArchie Laws ______________________ _______12 17976
Inner West NDRafferty Richards ______________________ _______13 28874
Randwick Botany NDObiora Udezue ______________________ _______14 34910
Tiger Wests NDHenry Harper ______________________ _______15 38413

Event  112   Girls 13 Year Olds Shot Put (3.0 Kg) (8)
Zone: 12.91m I Kapsalis, Balmain2021

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDSorcha Reid ______________________ _______1 1087
Balmain NDLilly Gasper ______________________ _______2 1186
Balmain NDMilly Dolan ______________________ _______3 1780
South Eastern NDDorothy Arthur ______________________ _______4 8607
South Eastern NDAbi Abras ______________________ _______5 8691
South Eastern NDLucia Zagora ______________________ _______6 8722
Eastern Suburbs NDKiara Georgeopoulos ______________________ _______7 12571
Tiger Wests NDRose Harper ______________________ _______8 38412
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INNER CITY ZONE TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
ES Markes Athletics Field

Performance List - Saturday Field Events

Event  113   Girls 9 Year Olds Shot Put (2.0 Kg) (6)
Zone: 9.05m P Martins2012

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

South Eastern NDFrancesca Mcfarlane ______________________ _______1 8768
Eastern Suburbs NDHarper Tonga ______________________ _______2 12588
Eastern Suburbs NDIvy Zagora ______________________ _______3 12739
Canterbury NDSamae Kayrouz El-Azzi ______________________ _______4 17982
Canterbury NDAiyana Rajkumar ______________________ _______5 18140
Inner West NDDikaia Vonakis ______________________ _______6 29004

Event  114   Boys 14 Year Olds Discus Throw (1.0 Kg) (4)
Zone: 53.37m B Talakai, RBLAC2006

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDBenjamin Alorati ______________________ _______1 1296
Balmain NDPetar Duric ______________________ _______2 1562
South Eastern NDRemy Mitchell ______________________ _______3 8701
Canterbury NDIbrahima Yade ______________________ _______4 18244

Event  115   Girls 7 Year Olds Discus Throw (350 Gram) (8)
Zone: 14.77m N Penitani, ESLAC2007

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDAlannah Carty ______________________ _______1 1010
Balmain NDEvelina Sidey ______________________ _______2 1096
Balmain NDElle Nyberg ______________________ _______3 1408
South Eastern NDJessica Shelley ______________________ _______4 8697
South Eastern NDAllegra Aldridge ______________________ _______5 8751
Eastern Suburbs NDAudrey Lyons ______________________ _______6 12172
Eastern Suburbs NDSylvie Heckes ______________________ _______7 12475
Canterbury NDAmari Kayrouz El-Azzi ______________________ _______8 17891

Event  116   Girls 15 Year Olds Discus Throw (1.0 Kg) (9)
Zone: 42.16m J Peri, RBLAC2003

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDIrini Kapsalis ______________________ _______1 1943
South Eastern NDSiana Avdishov ______________________ _______2 8787
Eastern Suburbs NDLola Richardson ______________________ _______3 12664
Canterbury NDSienna Verdon ______________________ _______4 17903
Canterbury NDRubi May Andrew-Mahony ______________________ _______5 18072
Canterbury NDSibella Harm Nam ______________________ _______6 18076
Canterbury NDMira Nguyen ______________________ _______7 18162
Canterbury NDTallara Joseph-Riogi ______________________ _______8 18167
Inner West NDLara Defrancesco ______________________ _______9 29055

Event  117   Girls 17 Year Olds Discus Throw (1.0 Kg) (8)
Zone: 34.00m C Pane, Tiger Wests2021

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDTallulah Prentice ______________________ _______1 1141
South Eastern NDkenya Borlotti ______________________ _______2 8627
South Eastern NDJaide Almeida ______________________ _______3 8689
South Eastern NDMia Sparks ______________________ _______4 8734
South Eastern NDLea Avdishov ______________________ _______5 8786
South Eastern NDLaura Halley ______________________ _______6 8868
Inner West NDCharlotte Ranginui ______________________ _______7 29236
Randwick Botany NDPoppy Godfrey ______________________ _______8 34917
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INNER CITY ZONE TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
ES Markes Athletics Field

Performance List - Saturday Field Events

Event  118   Girls 12 Year Olds Discus Throw (750 Gram) (18)
Zone: 37.26m E Jones, RBLAC1993

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDLily Winoto ______________________ _______1 1207
Balmain NDRose Winoto ______________________ _______2 1208
Balmain NDAnnalee Lemura ______________________ _______3 1253
Balmain NDLola Mave ______________________ _______4 1260
Balmain NDHarper Whyte ______________________ _______5 1613
South Eastern NDHailey lam ______________________ _______6 8606
South Eastern NDLeonie Fischer ______________________ _______7 8682
Eastern Suburbs NDSienna Maybury ______________________ _______8 12052
Eastern Suburbs NDKalani Russell ______________________ _______9 12174
Eastern Suburbs NDAudrey Papadopoulos ______________________ _______10 12353
Canterbury NDMolly Greenhalgh ______________________ _______11 18014
Canterbury NDArabella Cuthill ______________________ _______12 18017
Inner West NDHannah Redmond ______________________ _______13 28815
Inner West NDMACKENZIE Moriarty ______________________ _______14 28894
Inner West NDAlessia Foley ______________________ _______15 29097
Inner West NDHannah Ryan ______________________ _______16 29137
Randwick Botany NDJessica Mechreki ______________________ _______17 35023
Randwick Botany NDAmelie Arnall ______________________ _______18 35053

Event  119   Girls 8 Year Olds Discus Throw (500 Gram) (13)
Zone: 17.76m S Stuchbury, BLAC1991

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDAnnabel Lane ______________________ _______1 1070
Balmain NDEbony James ______________________ _______2 1112
Balmain NDLuella Erby ______________________ _______3 1427
Eastern Suburbs NDPenny Doyle ______________________ _______4 12120
Eastern Suburbs NDRuby Rutherford ______________________ _______5 12177
Canterbury NDCarlene Ekoue ______________________ _______6 17928
Canterbury NDBeibhinn Bourke ______________________ _______7 17935
Canterbury NDElin Metcalfe ______________________ _______8 18125
Randwick Botany NDNyah Kelly ______________________ _______9 34961
Randwick Botany NDPenny Bligh ______________________ _______10 34992
Randwick Botany NDEvah Hicks ______________________ _______11 35018
Randwick Botany NDDarby Phibbs ______________________ _______12 35138
Randwick Botany NDSariah Ige ______________________ _______13 35170

Event  120   Boys 10 Year Olds Discus Throw (500 Gram) (21)
Zone: 40.22m J Cann, RBLAC1977

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDDarcy Dennis ______________________ _______1 1187
Balmain NDAlexander Bileckij ______________________ _______2 1446
Balmain NDLewis Kyefulumya ______________________ _______3 1598
Balmain NDRocco Clarke ______________________ _______4 1940
South Eastern NDHenry Lam ______________________ _______5 8605
South Eastern NDXavier Wickramasinghe ______________________ _______6 8666
South Eastern NDVaughn Mitchell ______________________ _______7 8702
South Eastern NDLewis Moore ______________________ _______8 8727
South Eastern NDHarvey Calabro ______________________ _______9 8822
Eastern Suburbs NDFrederick Hughes ______________________ _______10 12057
Eastern Suburbs NDAkira Antoun ______________________ _______11 12072



Little Athletics N.S.W. State Champ Meet Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  Page 8

INNER CITY ZONE TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
ES Markes Athletics Field

Performance List - Saturday Field Events

Event  120   ...   (Boys 10 Year Olds Discus Throw (500 Gram) (21))
AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Eastern Suburbs NDXavier Arocha ______________________ _______12 12106
Eastern Suburbs NDCallum Rollo ______________________ _______13 12134
Eastern Suburbs NDMason Brown ______________________ _______14 12203
Canterbury NDHarrison Conforti ______________________ _______15 17989
Canterbury NDMax Harris ______________________ _______16 18009
Inner West NDNoah Stewart ______________________ _______17 29181
Randwick Botany NDJack Sweet ______________________ _______18 34895
Randwick Botany NDOliver Inger ______________________ _______19 34964
Randwick Botany NDMataio Mahe ______________________ _______20 34974
Randwick Botany NDFinn Wilson ______________________ _______21 35062

Event  121   Boys 12 Year Olds Discus Throw (750 Gram) (23)
Zone: 42.48m T Taukamo, RBLAC2011

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDLouis Llavero ______________________ _______1 1025
Balmain NDDaniel Hardy ______________________ _______2 1171
Balmain NDFred O'Sullivan ______________________ _______3 1257
Balmain NDRico Wilson ______________________ _______4 1285
Balmain NDCarter Rolfe ______________________ _______5 1371
Balmain NDHugh Lloyd Shepherd ______________________ _______6 1397
South Eastern NDGerry Joseph ______________________ _______7 8602
South Eastern NDJackson Ryder ______________________ _______8 8655
South Eastern NDToby Silver ______________________ _______9 8830
South Eastern NDLouis Vererek ______________________ _______10 8857
Eastern Suburbs NDMassimo Cassino ______________________ _______11 12002
Eastern Suburbs NDTom Richardson ______________________ _______12 12665
Canterbury NDNessan Reidy ______________________ _______13 18015
Canterbury NDLucy Teece ______________________ _______14 18100
Canterbury NDThomas Flatley ______________________ _______15 18119
Inner West NDSidharth Kale ______________________ _______16 28887
Canterbury NDJames Aoun ______________________ _______17 28977
Randwick Botany NDAleksandar Kandic ______________________ _______18 34890
Randwick Botany NDZayne Ige ______________________ _______19 35169
Tiger Wests NDGabriel Luckan ______________________ _______20 38409
Tiger Wests NDJason Tiet ______________________ _______21 38415
Canterbury NDSanou Yade ______________________ _______22 43156
Canterbury NDRunxin Zhang ______________________ _______23 43160

Event  122   Boys 13 Year Olds Discus Throw (750 Gram) (12)
Zone: 36.49m L Kalyvas, RBLAC2015

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDLeo Balmond ______________________ _______1 1497
Balmain NDMaximilian Nelson-williams ______________________ _______2 1660
Balmain NDJett Slade ______________________ _______3 1922
South Eastern NDNoah Borlotti ______________________ _______4 8628
Eastern Suburbs NDFelix Connor ______________________ _______5 12628
Canterbury NDGregory Tranxidis ______________________ _______6 17856
Canterbury NDReuben Winkler ______________________ _______7 17863
Canterbury NDLucas Kegg ______________________ _______8 17866
Inner West NDKingston Naganayagam ______________________ _______9 29011
Randwick Botany NDMilan Kandic ______________________ _______10 34896
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INNER CITY ZONE TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
ES Markes Athletics Field

Performance List - Saturday Field Events

Event  122   ...   (Boys 13 Year Olds Discus Throw (750 Gram) (12))
AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Randwick Botany NDJoseph Mechreki ______________________ _______11 35021
Randwick Botany NDRyker Nagy ______________________ _______12 35022

Event  123   Girls 10 Year Olds Discus Throw (500 Gram) (14)
Zone: 30.36m E Jones, RBLAC1991

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDEliza Rolfe ______________________ _______1 1392
Balmain NDGertrudis Akeng Saddler ______________________ _______2 1652
Balmain NDMia Antonopoulos ______________________ _______3 1833
South Eastern NDHannah Donovan ______________________ _______4 8648
South Eastern NDElla Fischer ______________________ _______5 8681
South Eastern NDXanthe Comninos ______________________ _______6 8703
Eastern Suburbs NDAnnabella Berne ______________________ _______7 12007
Eastern Suburbs NDHolly Holmes ______________________ _______8 12151
Canterbury NDLillian Kegg ______________________ _______9 18013
Canterbury NDZoe Teece ______________________ _______10 18098
Inner West NDBella Ayoub ______________________ _______11 28857
Inner West NDEvie Kelso ______________________ _______12 29102
Randwick Botany NDAlessia Kozaitis ______________________ _______13 34984
Tiger Wests NDRhea Chan ______________________ _______14 38394

Event  124   Girls 13 Year Olds Long Jump (24)
Zone: 4.94m E Jatmuka, RBLAC2001

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDGisele Soares ______________________ _______1 1078
Balmain NDPiper James ______________________ _______2 1111
Balmain NDSadie O'Sullivan ______________________ _______3 1258
Balmain NDEisla Scully ______________________ _______4 1325
Balmain NDSummer Weston ______________________ _______5 1648
Balmain NDGabrielle Buckman ______________________ _______6 1686
Balmain NDMilly Dolan ______________________ _______7 1780
South Eastern NDAlina Meers ______________________ _______8 8599
South Eastern NDMimi Tolnay ______________________ _______9 8608
South Eastern NDPaz Covarrubias ______________________ _______10 8677
South Eastern NDOlivia Kehoe ______________________ _______11 8686
South Eastern NDLucia Zagora ______________________ _______12 8722
South Eastern NDLucia Coggan ______________________ _______13 8732
South Eastern NDAriana Avdishov ______________________ _______14 8788
Eastern Suburbs NDChloe Spencer ______________________ _______15 12277
Eastern Suburbs NDSadie Rayment ______________________ _______16 12356
Eastern Suburbs NDStella Moros ______________________ _______17 12450
Eastern Suburbs NDKiara Georgeopoulos ______________________ _______18 12571
Eastern Suburbs NDPrecious Osman ______________________ _______19 12672
Canterbury NDTaylor Verdon ______________________ _______20 17854
Inner West NDIndira Andrews ______________________ _______21 28814
Inner West NDSofiah Dhaeveloose ______________________ _______22 29118
Randwick Botany NDLily Halim ______________________ _______23 35029
Randwick Botany NDTarlie Hube ______________________ _______24 35049
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INNER CITY ZONE TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
ES Markes Athletics Field

Performance List - Saturday Field Events

Event  125   Boys 10 Year Olds Long Jump (19)
Zone: 4.98m M Sadgrove, RBLAC1978

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDAlex Wilcox ______________________ _______1 1074
Balmain NDMaximilian Yeo ______________________ _______2 1091
Balmain NDPatrick Smith ______________________ _______3 1157
Balmain NDOscar Elliott ______________________ _______4 1191
Balmain NDJim (james) Nichols ______________________ _______5 1327
South Eastern NDHenry Lam ______________________ _______6 8605
South Eastern NDVaughn Mitchell ______________________ _______7 8702
South Eastern NDLiam Maloney ______________________ _______8 8808
Eastern Suburbs NDJake McCann ______________________ _______9 12046
Eastern Suburbs NDJude Thorpe ______________________ _______10 12063
Eastern Suburbs NDAkira Antoun ______________________ _______11 12072
Eastern Suburbs NDalastair joyner ______________________ _______12 12101
Eastern Suburbs NDAlbert Mallett ______________________ _______13 12131
Canterbury NDKit Sinclair ______________________ _______14 17994
Randwick Botany NDLouis Crethar ______________________ _______15 34867
Randwick Botany NDJack Sweet ______________________ _______16 34895
Randwick Botany NDMataio Mahe ______________________ _______17 34974
Randwick Botany NDEthan Fairbairn ______________________ _______18 35000
Randwick Botany NDFinn Wilson ______________________ _______19 35062

Event  126   Boys 15 Year Olds Long Jump (10)
Zone: 6.42m S Jacenko, BLAC1997

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDJames Barry ______________________ _______1 1329
South Eastern NDFelix Wain ______________________ _______2 8642
South Eastern NDFinn Farris ______________________ _______3 8678
South Eastern NDXavier wastnage ______________________ _______4 8763
Canterbury NDSpencer Bowerman ______________________ _______5 18074
Canterbury NDWilliam Elagha ______________________ _______6 18078
Canterbury NDXavier Milewski ______________________ _______7 18139
Inner West NDSasha Ratnavadivel ______________________ _______8 29104
Inner West NDOtis Rawnsley ______________________ _______9 29211
Randwick Botany NDKenta Takanhashi ______________________ _______10 35173

Event  127   Girls 12 Year Olds Long Jump (29)
Zone: 4.96m T Holt, SELAC2002

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDOlivia Bruneau ______________________ _______1 1062
Balmain NDLola-may Bourke ______________________ _______2 1194
Balmain NDLily Winoto ______________________ _______3 1207
Balmain NDRose Winoto ______________________ _______4 1208
Balmain NDAnnalee Lemura ______________________ _______5 1253
Balmain NDGrace Zadow ______________________ _______6 1255
Balmain NDLola Mave ______________________ _______7 1260
South Eastern NDHailey lam ______________________ _______8 8606
South Eastern NDAlyssa McDrury ______________________ _______9 8756
South Eastern NDHelena Korb ______________________ _______10 8813
Eastern Suburbs NDFrancesca Smiles-McCabe ______________________ _______11 11986
Eastern Suburbs NDElla Clayton ______________________ _______12 12012
Eastern Suburbs NDKalani Russell ______________________ _______13 12174
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INNER CITY ZONE TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
ES Markes Athletics Field

Performance List - Saturday Field Events

Event  127   ...   (Girls 12 Year Olds Long Jump (29))
AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Eastern Suburbs NDMarnie Laurence ______________________ _______14 12197
Eastern Suburbs NDCaoimhe Mulligan ______________________ _______15 12285
Eastern Suburbs NDChloe Antony ______________________ _______16 12294
Eastern Suburbs NDAudrey Papadopoulos ______________________ _______17 12353
Eastern Suburbs NDLola Rayment ______________________ _______18 12357
Canterbury NDLauren Elysse Lledo ______________________ _______19 18031
Canterbury NDIndia-Violet Lisette ______________________ _______20 18134
Inner West NDMACKENZIE Moriarty ______________________ _______21 28894
Inner West NDStephanie Doyle ______________________ _______22 28898
Inner West NDWinter Wawn ______________________ _______23 28936
Inner West NDChloe Symonds ______________________ _______24 29096
Inner West NDLana LE ______________________ _______25 29260
Randwick Botany NDSophie Kratochvil ______________________ _______26 35014
Randwick Botany NDEmma Kelly ______________________ _______27 35030
Randwick Botany NDEmily Halim ______________________ _______28 35032
Randwick Botany NDAmelie Arnall ______________________ _______29 35053

Event  128   Boys 17 Year Olds Long Jump (16)
Zone: 6.83m I Metcalf, RBLAC2013

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDMax French ______________________ _______1 1852
South Eastern NDJared Serman ______________________ _______2 8620
South Eastern NDDonovan Wain ______________________ _______3 8643
South Eastern NDRonin Khamphet Pearse ______________________ _______4 8661
Eastern Suburbs NDAndrew Carrano ______________________ _______5 12104
Eastern Suburbs NDTheodore White ______________________ _______6 12681
Eastern Suburbs NDRiley Gower ______________________ _______7 12687
Canterbury NDkohan kombumerri ______________________ _______8 18080
Una NDkohan kombumerri kombumerri ______________________ _______9 18080
Canterbury NDLachlan McGeary ______________________ _______10 18094
Una NDLachlan McGeary McGeary ______________________ _______11 18094
Una NDRekha Levine Levine ______________________ _______12 18111
Canterbury NDMateusz Milweaski ______________________ _______13 18138
Una NDMateusz Milewski Milweaski ______________________ _______14 18138
Inner West NDJacob Hardy ______________________ _______15 29030
Balmain NDLian Anagnostopoulos ______________________ _______16 35073

Event  129   Girls 8 Year Olds Long Jump (17)
Zone: 3.51m J Fountas, RBLAC2007

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDAnnabel Lane ______________________ _______1 1070
Balmain NDAbigail Kertanegara ______________________ _______2 1085
Balmain NDEbony James ______________________ _______3 1112
South Eastern NDFrancis O'Neill ______________________ _______4 8654
Eastern Suburbs NDHarriet Towill ______________________ _______5 11964
Eastern Suburbs NDAmelia Perry ______________________ _______6 12061
Eastern Suburbs NDPenny Doyle ______________________ _______7 12120
Eastern Suburbs NDRuby Rutherford ______________________ _______8 12177
Canterbury NDRylee Lledo ______________________ _______9 17919
Canterbury NDBeibhinn Bourke ______________________ _______10 17935
Canterbury NDElin Metcalfe ______________________ _______11 18125
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INNER CITY ZONE TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
ES Markes Athletics Field

Performance List - Saturday Field Events

Event  129   ...   (Girls 8 Year Olds Long Jump (17))
AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Inner West NDMatilda Simon ______________________ _______12 28868
Randwick Botany NDSofia Spees ______________________ _______13 34871
Randwick Botany NDArden Mosey ______________________ _______14 34976
Randwick Botany NDPenny Bligh ______________________ _______15 34992
Randwick Botany NDEvah Hicks ______________________ _______16 35018
Randwick Botany NDSariah Ige ______________________ _______17 35170

Event  130   Boys 12 Year Olds Long Jump (26)
Zone: 5.39m H Pane, TWLAC2015

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDDavin Carty ______________________ _______1 1011
Balmain NDLouis Llavero ______________________ _______2 1025
Balmain NDIssac O'Brien ______________________ _______3 1068
Balmain NDOscar Finucane ______________________ _______4 1153
Balmain NDWilliam Tindall ______________________ _______5 1242
Balmain NDHugh Lloyd Shepherd ______________________ _______6 1397
Balmain NDZavier Dosani-roache ______________________ _______7 1476
South Eastern NDGerry Joseph ______________________ _______8 8602
South Eastern NDMax Mcfarlane ______________________ _______9 8767
South Eastern NDMax Kelly ______________________ _______10 8774
South Eastern NDJake Abkin ______________________ _______11 8800
South Eastern NDArki Blair ______________________ _______12 8807
South Eastern NDToby Silver ______________________ _______13 8830
South Eastern NDLouis Vererek ______________________ _______14 8857
Eastern Suburbs NDMassimo Cassino ______________________ _______15 12002
Eastern Suburbs NDCharles Carrano ______________________ _______16 12107
Eastern Suburbs NDMax Israel ______________________ _______17 12253
Eastern Suburbs NDJaydon Hancock ______________________ _______18 12264
Eastern Suburbs NDFelix Loeffel ______________________ _______19 12604
Eastern Suburbs NDSamuel Smith ______________________ _______20 12667
Canterbury NDAdam Secanski ______________________ _______21 18105
Canterbury NDJames Aoun ______________________ _______22 28977
Randwick Botany NDTenison Milward ______________________ _______23 35019
Randwick Botany NDAndrei Kislov ______________________ _______24 35085
Tiger Wests NDGabriel Luckan ______________________ _______25 38409
Tiger Wests NDJason Tiet ______________________ _______26 38415

Event  131   Boys 8 Year Olds Long Jump (26)
Zone: 3.89m H Lester, RBLAC2011

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDHunter Gifford ______________________ _______1 1008
Balmain NDMarcus Suttor ______________________ _______2 1098
Balmain NDSpencer Marchant ______________________ _______3 1164
Balmain NDFelix Cadman ______________________ _______4 1254
Balmain NDPhoenix Abady ______________________ _______5 1284
South Eastern NDJames Ryder ______________________ _______6 8656
South Eastern NDJake Kennelly ______________________ _______7 8669
South Eastern NDDiego Covarrubias ______________________ _______8 8676
South Eastern NDJack Horiatopoulos ______________________ _______9 8826
South Eastern NDLorenzo Farinella ______________________ _______10 8828
Eastern Suburbs NDJack Orreal ______________________ _______11 12083
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INNER CITY ZONE TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
ES Markes Athletics Field

Performance List - Saturday Field Events

Event  131   ...   (Boys 8 Year Olds Long Jump (26))
AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Eastern Suburbs NDHumphrey Mallett ______________________ _______12 12126
Eastern Suburbs NDArchie Pargeter ______________________ _______13 12313
Canterbury NDPatrick Osmond ______________________ _______14 17908
Canterbury NDMarcus Terangi Terangi ______________________ _______15 17910
Canterbury NDLachlan Greenhalgh ______________________ _______16 17921
Canterbury NDAdam Edwards ______________________ _______17 17924
Canterbury NDEamon Frawley ______________________ _______18 18137
Inner West NDBenjamin Chauncy ______________________ _______19 29016
Inner West NDXavier Kelso ______________________ _______20 29101
Inner West NDCameron Ranginui ______________________ _______21 29235
Randwick Botany NDAlfie Cummins ______________________ _______22 34850
Randwick Botany NDThomas Maher ______________________ _______23 34958
Randwick Botany NDIsaac Mechreki ______________________ _______24 35007
Randwick Botany NDMaxim Armand ______________________ _______25 35012
Randwick Botany NDJack Ford ______________________ _______26 35099

Event  132   Girls 10 Year Olds Long Jump (25)
Zone: 4.24m A McDruy, SELAC2021

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDMadeleine Bruneau ______________________ _______1 1061
Balmain NDMaeve O'Brien ______________________ _______2 1069
Balmain NDRosa Belling ______________________ _______3 1162
Balmain NDEliza Rolfe ______________________ _______4 1392
Balmain NDGertrudis Akeng Saddler ______________________ _______5 1652
South Eastern NDChelsea Joseph ______________________ _______6 8603
South Eastern NDSia Griffiths ______________________ _______7 8639
South Eastern NDHannah Donovan ______________________ _______8 8648
South Eastern NDPriya Kelly ______________________ _______9 8775
South Eastern NDEmma Horiatopoulos ______________________ _______10 8825
Eastern Suburbs NDCallie Simpson ______________________ _______11 12093
Eastern Suburbs NDAsher Simpson ______________________ _______12 12094
Eastern Suburbs NDHolly Holmes ______________________ _______13 12151
Eastern Suburbs NDAlyssa Smith ______________________ _______14 12668
Eastern Suburbs NDAmelia Porter ______________________ _______15 12696
Canterbury NDHarriet Foot ______________________ _______16 17988
Canterbury NDAna Celic-Bonin ______________________ _______17 18001
Inner West NDAudrey Duong ______________________ _______18 28830
Inner West NDAlessia Polito ______________________ _______19 28876
Inner West NDAemilia Chedra Diez ______________________ _______20 29071
Inner West NDEvie Kelso ______________________ _______21 29102
Randwick Botany NDLiv Donaldson ______________________ _______22 34978
Randwick Botany NDAlessia Kozaitis ______________________ _______23 34984
Randwick Botany NDRuby Donnelly ______________________ _______24 35059
Tiger Wests NDRhea Chan ______________________ _______25 38394

Event  133   Girls 14 Year Olds Long Jump (14)
Zone: 5.18m J Potter, BLAC2008

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDAmelia Weston ______________________ _______1 1088
Balmain NDAmelie Wardle ______________________ _______2 1192
Balmain NDLovisa Saunders ______________________ _______3 1810
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INNER CITY ZONE TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
ES Markes Athletics Field

Performance List - Saturday Field Events

Event  133   ...   (Girls 14 Year Olds Long Jump (14))
AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDAlexandra Akle ______________________ _______4 1903
South Eastern NDSophia Kehoe ______________________ _______5 8685
South Eastern NDDaniela Coggan ______________________ _______6 8731
Eastern Suburbs NDNiki Danilis ______________________ _______7 12340
Eastern Suburbs NDSanja Peric ______________________ _______8 12576
Canterbury NDEliza Dawson ______________________ _______9 18060
Canterbury NDAmala Thillainades ______________________ _______10 18064
Canterbury NDAmelia Murden ______________________ _______11 18069
Inner West NDSabrina Krebs ______________________ _______12 29001
Inner West NDCharlotte Bortolussi ______________________ _______13 29126
Randwick Botany NDAmelie Evans ______________________ _______14 35166

Event  134   Boys 13 Year Olds Javelin Throw (600 Gram) (6)
Zone: 38.60m A Camilleri, BLAC1998

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

South Eastern NDNoah Borlotti ______________________ _______1 8628
Eastern Suburbs NDHarvey Todd ______________________ _______2 12649
Canterbury NDGregory Tranxidis ______________________ _______3 17856
Canterbury NDVetaia Duanaivalu ______________________ _______4 17868
Randwick Botany NDJoseph Mechreki ______________________ _______5 35021
Randwick Botany NDRyker Nagy ______________________ _______6 35022

Event  135   Girls 14 Year Olds Javelin Throw (400 Gram) (8)
Zone: 32.69m B De Bartolo, South Eastern1999

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDSophie Hickey ______________________ _______1 1224
South Eastern NDSiena Novak ______________________ _______2 8604
Eastern Suburbs NDAddison Hughes ______________________ _______3 12528
Eastern Suburbs NDSavanna Kirkwood ______________________ _______4 12698
Canterbury NDLucy Greenhalgh ______________________ _______5 18059
Inner West NDSabrina Krebs ______________________ _______6 29001
Inner West NDCharlotte Bortolussi ______________________ _______7 29126
Inner West NDTanisha Young ______________________ _______8 29241

Event  136   Girls 12 Year Olds Javelin Throw (400 Gram) (15)
Zone: 31.31m P Gibson, Randwick Botany2017

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDAnnalee Lemura ______________________ _______1 1253
Balmain NDLola Mave ______________________ _______2 1260
South Eastern NDHailey lam ______________________ _______3 8606
South Eastern NDLeonie Fischer ______________________ _______4 8682
Eastern Suburbs NDSienna Maybury ______________________ _______5 12052
Eastern Suburbs NDCaoimhe Mulligan ______________________ _______6 12285
Eastern Suburbs NDChloe Antony ______________________ _______7 12294
Canterbury NDMolly Greenhalgh ______________________ _______8 18014
Inner West NDHannah Redmond ______________________ _______9 28815
Inner West NDStephanie Doyle ______________________ _______10 28898
Inner West NDWinter Wawn ______________________ _______11 28936
Inner West NDHannah Ryan ______________________ _______12 29137
Randwick Botany NDJessica Mechreki ______________________ _______13 35023
Randwick Botany NDEmma Kelly ______________________ _______14 35030
Randwick Botany NDKira Allen ______________________ _______15 35084
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INNER CITY ZONE TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
ES Markes Athletics Field

Performance List - Saturday Field Events

Event  137   Boys 15 Year Olds Javelin Throw (700 Gram) (3)
Zone: 54.64m A Camilleri2000

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

South Eastern NDFinn Farris ______________________ _______1 8678
Canterbury NDWilliam Elagha ______________________ _______2 18078
Inner West NDCharlie Savoca ______________________ _______3 29040

Event  138   Boys 17 Year Olds Javelin Throw (700 Gram) (11)
Zone: 58.16m J Ralph, South Estern2021

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDEgor Grimstad ______________________ _______1 1273
Balmain NDJustodio Akeng Saddler ______________________ _______2 1918
South Eastern NDHenry Cleaver ______________________ _______3 8636
Canterbury NDAleko Korras ______________________ _______4 18087
Una NDAleko Korras Korras ______________________ _______5 18087
Canterbury NDCaleb Simmoms ______________________ _______6 18095
Una NDCaleb Simmons Simmoms ______________________ _______7 18095
Una NDAnnalise Virgara Viigara ______________________ _______8 18166
Una NDAdelena Wright Wight ______________________ _______9 18226
Inner West NDJacob Hardy ______________________ _______10 29030
Inner West NDElijah Pallister ______________________ _______11 29253

Event  139   Girls 11 Year Olds Javelin Throw (400 Gram) (10)
Zone: 25.90m Tallara Joseph- Riogi, Canterbury2019

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDRani Batchelor ______________________ _______1 1102
Balmain NDFelicity Rudd ______________________ _______2 1205
Balmain NDAlexa Lemura ______________________ _______3 1252
Balmain NDGeorgia Bonner ______________________ _______4 1896
Eastern Suburbs NDGrace Girvan ______________________ _______5 12019
Canterbury NDMala Britto ______________________ _______6 18208
Inner West NDEmma Redmond ______________________ _______7 28817
Inner West NDEloise Lombardo ______________________ _______8 28889
Inner West NDCaitlyn Nelson ______________________ _______9 28959
Randwick Botany NDLexie Millward ______________________ _______10 35031

Event  140   Boys 13 Year Olds Triple Jump (11)
Zone: 11.36m A Tzannes, ESLAC1990

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDBentley Luketic ______________________ _______1 1112
Balmain NDLeo Balmond ______________________ _______2 1497
Balmain NDMarcus Kentish-jones ______________________ _______3 1595
Balmain NDMaximilian Nelson-williams ______________________ _______4 1660
South Eastern NDNoah Borlotti ______________________ _______5 8628
Eastern Suburbs NDJames MacGillivray ______________________ _______6 12185
Eastern Suburbs NDBraigh Hughes ______________________ _______7 12539
Eastern Suburbs NDFelix Connor ______________________ _______8 12628
Canterbury NDGregory Tranxidis ______________________ _______9 17856
Inner West NDKingston Naganayagam ______________________ _______10 29011
Inner West NDLiam Paton ______________________ _______11 29100

Event  141   Boys 14 Year Olds Triple Jump (9)
Zone: 12.16m J Bassil, RBLAC2011

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDNicholas Yfantis ______________________ _______1 1233
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INNER CITY ZONE TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
ES Markes Athletics Field

Performance List - Saturday Field Events

Event  141   ...   (Boys 14 Year Olds Triple Jump (9))
AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDBenjamin Alorati ______________________ _______2 1296
South Eastern NDJools Ingram ______________________ _______3 8694
South Eastern NDAiden Shaw ______________________ _______4 8799
Eastern Suburbs NDFrederick Jones ______________________ _______5 12330
Eastern Suburbs NDRyan Cox ______________________ _______6 12573
Canterbury NDIbrahima Yade ______________________ _______7 18244
Inner West NDBenjamin Hardy ______________________ _______8 29031
Inner West NDRobert Tannous ______________________ _______9 29130

Event  142   Girls 15 Year Olds Triple Jump (8)
Zone: 11.65m J Fountas, RBLAC2014

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDEnid Boyd ______________________ _______1 1090
Balmain NDLaura Belling ______________________ _______2 1167
Balmain NDFreya Gordon ______________________ _______3 1259
Balmain NDTola Blicharska ______________________ _______4 1853
South Eastern NDAudrey Khamphet Pearse ______________________ _______5 8660
South Eastern NDSiana Avdishov ______________________ _______6 8787
Canterbury NDTallara Joseph-Riogi ______________________ _______7 18167
Inner West NDGuiliana Williams ______________________ _______8 29200

Event  143   Girls 17 Year Olds Triple Jump (13)
Zone: 12.40m J Fountas, RBLAC2015

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDPuma Chiacchio ______________________ _______1 1581
Balmain NDAudrey Sutton ______________________ _______2 1642
Balmain NDHolly Smith ______________________ _______3 1862
South Eastern NDSarah Luey ______________________ _______4 8615
South Eastern NDkenya Borlotti ______________________ _______5 8627
South Eastern NDMia Sparks ______________________ _______6 8734
South Eastern NDLea Avdishov ______________________ _______7 8786
South Eastern NDLaura Halley ______________________ _______8 8868
Eastern Suburbs NDZoe Laurence ______________________ _______9 12196
Inner West NDAlessa Ratnavadivel ______________________ _______10 29103
Inner West NDBianka Pavela ______________________ _______11 29122
Inner West NDLily Stewart ______________________ _______12 29212
Randwick Botany NDPoppy Godfrey ______________________ _______13 34917

Event  144   Boys 11 Year Olds Triple Jump (16)
Zone: 10.68m S Lai, RBLAC1990

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDJoel Wilcox ______________________ _______1 1075
Balmain NDHarley Winn-wright ______________________ _______2 1086
Balmain NDHarry Struthers ______________________ _______3 1097
Balmain NDThomas Beecham ______________________ _______4 1278
Balmain NDNathaniel Jeffrey ______________________ _______5 1647
South Eastern NDIzzy Farhy ______________________ _______6 8622
South Eastern NDWiliiam Kehoe ______________________ _______7 8687
South Eastern NDDanny Abkin ______________________ _______8 8801
Eastern Suburbs NDFinlay Peters ______________________ _______9 12024
Eastern Suburbs NDWilliam MacGillivray ______________________ _______10 12184
Eastern Suburbs NDPatrick Spencer ______________________ _______11 12276
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INNER CITY ZONE TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS
ES Markes Athletics Field

Performance List - Saturday Field Events

Event  144   ...   (Boys 11 Year Olds Triple Jump (16))
AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Eastern Suburbs NDSamuel Jones ______________________ _______12 12329
Inner West NDTyler Sevil ______________________ _______13 28834
Randwick Botany NDThomas Pendleton ______________________ _______14 35047
Randwick Botany NDWill Ford ______________________ _______15 35100
Tiger Wests NDFelix de Paula ______________________ _______16 38419

Event  145   Girls 11 Year Olds Triple Jump (13)
Zone: 9.39m K Wylie, BLAC2002

AgeName FinalsTeam Place Seed MarkComp#

Balmain NDRani Batchelor ______________________ _______1 1102
Balmain NDScarlett Sarah ______________________ _______2 1115
Balmain NDBronte Dyer ______________________ _______3 1126
Balmain NDSophia Paipetis ______________________ _______4 1217
Balmain NDSarah Hickey ______________________ _______5 1223
South Eastern NDIsabella Shelley ______________________ _______6 8696
Eastern Suburbs NDBillie Rollo ______________________ _______7 12132
Eastern Suburbs NDIndiana Pargeter ______________________ _______8 12312
Eastern Suburbs NDJessica Feain ______________________ _______9 12402
Canterbury NDMara Winkler ______________________ _______10 18044
Canterbury NDEdie White ______________________ _______11 18049
Canterbury NDRosie Wong ______________________ _______12 18181
Randwick Botany NDLexie Millward ______________________ _______13 35031


